

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	ID#1	18-4973	Version:	1	Name:	East WRF Effluent BOD Spike Supplemental Work Order	Investigation
Туре:	Actio	on Item			Status:	Passed	
File created:	8/13	8/2018			In control:	Public Works	
On agenda:	9/6/2	2018			Final action:	9/6/2018	
Title:	Approve Supplemental One work order to Engineer of Record (EOR) Jones Edmunds and Associates for the East Water Reclamation Facility (WRF) Biochemical Oxygen Demand (BOD) Spikes Investigation Phase 2 (17-0034-UT) in the amount of \$115,000 and authorize the appropriate officials to execute same. (consent)						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	**, 2. Economic & Housing Opportunity, 4. Environmental Stewardship						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. East WRF Effluent BOD Spikes Supplemental Work Order.pdf, 2. East WRF Effluent BOD Spikes location map						
Date	Ver.	Action By	1		Act	on	Result
9/6/2018	1	City Cou	ıncil				
9/4/2018	1	Council	Work Sessie	on			

SUBJECT/RECOMMENDATION:

Approve Supplemental One work order to Engineer of Record (EOR) Jones Edmunds and Associates for the East Water Reclamation Facility (WRF) Biochemical Oxygen Demand (BOD) Spikes Investigation Phase 2 (17 -0034-UT) in the amount of \$115,000 and authorize the appropriate officials to execute same. (consent)

SUMMARY:

The East WRF has been experiencing random exceedances of BOD in its effluent. August 30, 2017, the City Engineer approved a work order to Jones Edmunds for an Investigation of East WRF Effluent BOD Spikes in accordance with the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) approved plan of study (POS). The work included analyzing historical data, bench-scale chemical dose and response testing, and review of city sampling and laboratory procedures in the amount of \$25,000.

The results of the investigation indicated multiple sources are likely contributors to the exceedances and therefore a multi-focused approach to address the BOD exceedances is recommended.

Supplemental One work order is for continued assistance in identifying and mitigating the intermittent BOD exceedances and to provide recommendations for potential process improvements, for a new work order value of \$140,0000.

APPROPRIATION CODE AND AMOUNT:

3277327-561300-96218

Funds are available in Utility Renewal and Replacement Project 96218, Feasibility Study/ Evaluation, to fund this work order.